[bookmark: _GoBack]TOWN OF LEWISBORO
            Westchester County, New York
       
                                                                                                                                                                                              
					
         	 Zoning Board of Appeals								Tel:  (914) 763-3822
 PO Box 725										Fax: (914) 533-0097
 Cross River, New York 10518								Email: zoning@Lewisborogov.com                  	    	                      	    


Wednesday, November 18, 2015						Town Offices @ Cross River
7:30 P.M									Cross River Plaza, Cross River	

															
I.	Review and adoption of the Minutes of October 28, 2015

II.	PUBLIC HEARINGS

· OLD BUSINESS

CAL. NO. 21-15-BZ

Application of Matt Zambrano for LukOil, 87 Plad Blvd, Holtsville, NY 11742 [Smith Ridge Associates, 450 Oakridge Commons, South Salem, NY 10590, owner of record] for a variance of Chapter 185, §185-5F(1)(a) of the Code of the Town of Lewisboro in the matter of the proposed installation of commercial signage that exceeds eight square feet where building is less than 50’ from the property line and §185-6D(1) in the matter of the proposed installation of commercial signage that exceeds ten feet in height.

The property is located on the west side of Smith Ridge Road (NYS Route 123), designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 49D, Block 9829, Lot 10, in the RB, Retail Business District. 

Cal. NO. 22-15-BZ

Application of Kenneth Thomson, Bedford Poolscapes, Inc., P. O. Box 793, Bedford, NY 10506 [Iris & Spencer Fein, 8 Gideon Reynolds Road, Cross River, NY 10518, owners of record] for a variance of Article IV § 220-21B of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the proposed construction of a pool, terrace, walkways and pool equipment that will encroach on a slope greater than 15%.

The property is located on the south side of (#8) Gideon Reynolds Road, designated on the Tax Maps of the Town of Lewisboro as Sheet 16, Block 10533, Lot 506, in an R-4A, Four Acre Residential District.

CAL. NO. 26-15-BZ

Application of Michael Fuller Sirignano, Esq., Old Post Road Professional Building, 892 Route 35, Cross River, New York 10518 [Susan Rotondi, 66 Mark Mead Road, Cross River, NY 10518, owner of record] for a variance of Article IV § 220-23D(8)(d) of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the storage of manure required to be stored 150’ from the street, property line, watercourse or wetland area (7.5 from the side yard existing) in the R-1/2A, One-Half-Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the south side of (#66) Mark Mead Road and designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 20, Block 10536, Lot 15, in the R-1/2A, One -Half-Acre Residential District. 

· NEW BUSINESS

CAL. NO. 33-15-SP

Application of Kevin E. & Naomi N. Lindberg, 74 Elmwood Road, South Salem, N.Y. 10590, for a Special Permit pursuant to Article V, § 220-32B (2) (c) and § 220-40 of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of an existing approved accessory apartment. This application is occasioned by a change of ownership.

The property is located on the west side of (#74) Elmwood Road, designated on the Tax Map as 
Sheet 44, Block 10302, Lots 11, 12 & 36, in an SCR-4A, Special Character Four-Acre Residential 
District. 

CAL. NO. 34-15-BZ

Application of Josh White, 308 Turk Hill Road, Brewster, New York (David & Lynda Morris, 50 East Ridge Road, Waccabuc, New York 10597, owners of record) for a [1] a variance of Article IV § 220-23E and [2] Article IV § 220-23D(11) of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of the construction of an accessory building that is closer to the side property line (20’ at closest proposed where 40’ is required) and that is over 600 square feet in total floor area (proposed 1728’ square feet) in an R-2A, Two Acre Residential District. 

The property is located on the west side of (#50) East Ridge Road, designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 25, Block 10803, Lot 56, in an R-2A, Two-Acre Residential District.

CAL. NO. 35-15-BZ

[bookmark: OLE_LINK3]Application of Richard Ruge, 260 Harrison Avenue, Harrison, NY 10528 (Wild Oaks Water Company, Inc., c/o Brian Bruce, 60 Brooklyn Avenue, Merrick, NY 11566, owner of record) for a variance of Article IV § 220-23E of the Zoning Ordinance in the matter of a replacement water tank that is proposed to be located closer to the side lot line than permitted (12.8’ where 40’ is required) in an RMF, Residential Multi-Family Residential District. 

The property is located on the southeast side Fairmount Road, Goldens Bridge, New York and designated on the Tax Map as Sheet 7H, Block 11139, Lot 23, consisting of 1.107 acres in an RMF, Residential Multi-Family District. 

III.	TOWN BOARD REFERRAL

Proposed Amendments to the Zoning Ordinance to the following sections:

· §220-10(A) – Building Lots
· §220-10(E)(2) – Buildable Area

IV.	CORRESPONDENCE & GENERAL BUSINESS
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